1
QSO switchboards and devices
for medical locations
2CSC004020B0201
04 QSO_EN.indd   1 4-07-2008   9:37:54
2
Protection by electrical separation as laid down by
IEC standard 60364-7-710 (user electrical systems

04 QSO_EN.indd   18 4-07-2008   9:39:37
19
Order codes
Description ABB Code
Insulating transformer 3 kVA 2CSM110000R1541
Insulating transformer 5 kVA 2CSM120000R1541
Insulating transformer 7,5 kVA 2CSM130000R1541
Insulating transformer 10 kVA 2CSM140000R1541
Insulating transformer 3 kVA with probe 2CSM210000R1541
Insulating transformer 5 kVA with probe 2CSM220000R1541
Insulating transformer 7,5 kVA with probe 2CSM230000R1541
Insulating transformer 10 kVA with probe 2CSM240000R1541
Antibuzzing shock-absorbers for transformers 2CSM900000R1541
Technical features
Power 3 kVA 5 kVA 7,5 kVA 10 kVA
Electric protection class 1 1 1 1
Thermal insulation class B 130 °C B 130 °C F 155 °C F 155 °C